PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A	, <u> </u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Warwick James Brown			09/13/2013	
Giles Frederick Matthews			09/13/2013	
Lorrin Megan Windahl			09/13/2013	
Andrew Joseph Fanning			09/13/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	N			
Name: Who	Who-Rae Pty Ltd			
Street Address: Lev	Level 1, 185 Bank Street			
City: Sou	South Melbourne, VIC			
State/Country: AUS	AUSTRALIA			
	3205			
Postal Code: 320				
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	otal: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT	otal: 1 2945 ГА			
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number:	otal: 1 2945 FA 6124927077	6923		
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number:	otal: 1 2945 FA 6124927077	6923 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se</i>	otal: 1 2945 FA 6124927077 ent via US Mail v	6923 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be set</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Detal: 1 2945 2945 FA 6124927077 <i>ent via US Mail</i> v 612.492.7000 dmaday@frec Deborah L. M	6923 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Ilaw.com aday		
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be set</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Deborah L. M Fredrikson &	6923 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Ilaw.com aday Byron, P.A.		
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be set</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Detal: 1 2945 2945 7A 6124927077 <i>ont via US Mail</i> I 612.492.7000 dmaday@free Deborah L. M Fredrikson & 200 South Six	6923 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Ilaw.com aday		
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Correspondence will be set Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Dtal: 1 2945 2945 7A 6124927077 <i>ent via US Mail</i> u 612.492.7000 dmaday@fred Deborah L. M Fredrikson & 200 South Six Minneapolis, I	6923 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ilaw.com aday Byron, P.A. cth Street, Suite 4000		
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: Correspondence will be set Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Dtal: 1 2945 2945 7A 6124927077 <i>ent via US Mail</i> u 612.492.7000 dmaday@fred Deborah L. M Fredrikson & 200 South Six Minneapolis, I	6923 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ilaw.com aday Byron, P.A. th Street, Suite 4000 MINNESOTA 55402-1425		

REEL: 031278 FRAME: 0646

Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=18193331_Assignmt#page1.tif source=18193331_Assignmt#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Warwick James Brown, residing at 22 Warwick Street, North Melbourne VIC 3051, Australia; Giles Frederick Matthews, residing at 72 Denham Street, Hawthorn VIC 3122, Australia; Lorrin Megan Windahl, residing at 24 Bolton Street, Sportswood VIC 3015, Australia; and Andrew Joseph Fanning, residing at 9/9 McCracken Avenue, Northcote VIC 3070, Australia, have made an invention relating to A PACKAGING CONTAINER FOR CAR FLOOR MATS and have executed a design application for United States Letters Patent based thereon, and identified by U.S. Application No. 29/456,923, filed on June 5, 2013, and naming the following inventors: Warwick James Brown, Giles Frederick Matthews, Lorrin Megan Windahl, and Andrew Joseph Fanning ("Assignors").

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign Who-Rae Pty Ltd, with an address of Level 1, 185 Bank Street, South Melbourne, VIC 3205, Australia, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

(1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;

(2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;

(3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and

(4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignce any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated: WITNESS Warwick James Brown (name

USSN 29/456,923 Page 2 of 2

Dated: _/3/9/20/3 WITNESS:
Dated: <u>13/9/2013</u> WITNESS: <u>Manual</u> (name): <u>DAWI</u> KOVACEVIC Corrin Megan Windahl
Dated: <u>13/2/2013</u> WITNESS: (name): Andrew Joseph Fanning DAVI KOVACEVIC

7018265_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/25/2013